

## DECISION No MB/2019/07

# of the Management Board of the Agency for Support for BEREC

# of 8 May 2019

# on the organisation of External Workshops to support BEREC activities related to working groups deliverables

#### The Management Board of the BEREC Office,

Having regard to Regulation (EU) 2018/1971 of 11 December 2018 establishing the Body of European Regulators for Electronic Communications (BEREC) and the Agency for Support for BEREC (BEREC Office), amending Regulation (EU) 2015/2120 and repealing Regulation (EC) No 1211/2009<sup>1</sup>,

Having regard to the Single Programming Document of the Activities of the Agency for Support for BEREC (BEREC Office) for the period 2019-2021 (MB (19) 05),

Having regard to Article 2.3 of the BEREC tasks in the EECC Development of Guidelines (BoR (18) 225),

Having regard to Decision No MC/2014/1 of the Management Committee of the BEREC Office on the financial regulation applicable to the BEREC Office,

Whereas:

(1) The BEREC Office, in accordance with Article 5 of the Regulation (EU) 2018/1971, shall in particular provide professional and administrative support services to BEREC.

(2) The BEREC Office, in accordance with section 2 of the Single Programming Document of the Activities of the Agency for Support for BEREC (BEREC Office) for the period 2019-2021, shall support the implementation of the BEREC Work Programme.

(3) The BEREC Office, in accordance with section 2.1.2 of the Single Programming Document of the Activities of the Agency for Support for BEREC (BEREC Office) for the period 2019-2021, shall provide full organisational and logistical support to workshops on request of Working Group and according to the BEREC Work Programme.

(4) By supporting external workshops, the BEREC Office facilitates the exchange of information between BEREC and other bodies and stakeholders, in order to inform on BEREC's tasks but also to facilitate BEREC's transparency.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> OJ L 321, 17.12.2018, p. 1



Has adopted the following decision:

### Article 1

To organise up to five external workshops upon request of BEREC working groups on the topics related to the deliverables of those working groups

### Article 2

This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its adoption.

Done on 8 May 2019

#### For the Management Board

**(**S**)** 

Jeremy Godfrey Chairperson for 2019